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2021 Financial Disclosure Report for South Salt Lake
Candidate

Name of Candidate or Officeholder Name of Office
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Address or Alternate Address
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Type of Report

(check the appropriate box)

Reports:

M)ctober 26 for contributions and expenditures through October 24
(seven days before the General Election for candidates on the General Election ballot)

0 December 2 {final report for candidates who were on the General Election ballot)

O s this Report an Amendment? VYes (If yes, date of report)

0 Dissolution Report - The campaign is no longer active or receiving contributions and the campaign account
balance is zero.

Report Verification
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Print Name of Candidate or Officehoner

affirm that this Financial Disclosure Report is true, accurate
and correct to the best of my knowledge.
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Signature of Candidate or Officeholder Date

For more information or additional forms, visit
www.southsaltlakecity.com or contact the City
Recorder at 801-483-6027 or 801-483-6019




Summary Page

Column A Column B
Total this Period Year to Date
CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED
1 | TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED @) 547.59

EXPENDITURES MADE

2 | TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE 3,54 73 7

BALANCE SUMMARY

Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period .

3 | (Refer to Line 7 on your last report)
Total Contributions Received -
4 | (From line 1 Column A} 1)3 5@ 7. 3 7
)

Subtotal
5 | (Addlines 3 and 4} 53‘ 6%7- 57

Total Expenditures Made

6 {From Line 2 Column A) ﬁ.ﬁl 67 /. 2 7

Balance at Close of Reporting Period
7 | (Subtract Line 6 from Line 5) @

Utah Code 10-3-208
(4) Each campaign finance statement described in Subsection (3) shall:
(a) except as provided in Subsection (4)(b):
(i) report all of the candidate's itemized and total:
A)contributions, including in-kind and other nonmonetary contributions, received up to and
including five days before the campaign finance statement is due, excluding a contribution
previously reported; and
(B)expenditures made up to and including five days before the campaign finance statement is due,
excluding an expenditure previously reported; and
(i1) identify: \
(A) for each contribution, the amount of the contribution and the name of the door, if known;

and
(B) for each expenditure, the amount of the expenditure and the name of the recipient of the
expenditure; or
(b) report the total amount of all contributions and expenditures if the candidate receives $500 or less in
contributions and spends $500 or less on the candidate's campaign.
(5) Within 30 days after receiving 2 contribution that is cash or a negotiable instrument, exceeds the anonymous contribution
limit, and is from a donor whose name is unknown, a candidate shall disburse the amount of the contribution to:
(a) the treasurer of the state or a political subdivision for deposit into the state's or political subdivision's
general fund; or
(b) an organization that is exempt from federal income taxation under Section 501(c)(3), Internal Revenue

Code.
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Contry butions

Date Name Amount
9/25/2021 Allison Sherman $10
9/25/2021 Katelin Gortat $10
9/25/2021 Barrie Rosenberg $18
9/25/2021 Carmen Diaz $25
9/25/2021 Emily Mijarez $15
9/25/2021 Jennifer Sevey $20
9/25/2021 Keri Graybill $25
9/25/2021 Kerry Herrin $50
9/25/2021 Janalyn Duersch $50
9/26/2021 Julie Evans $25
9/26/2021 Erin Bitner $15
9/26/2021 Heather Musser $20
9/26/2021 Carrine Jensen $10
9/26/2021 Jessica Sellers $10
9/26/2021 Jack Carruth $100
9/26/2021 Nic and MJ Duersch $20
9/26/2021 Cameron Peck $10
9/26/2021 Clarissa Williams $20
9/26/2021 Chris Wood $50
9/27/2021 Lei Hu $25
9/28/2021 Erika Fontana $50
9/28/2021 Charmaine Peck $100
9/29/2021 Ashley johnson $20
9/29/2021 Jesika Cooper $25
10/1/2021 Fred & Geraldine Duersch $300
10/2/2021 Jerold & Terrell McPhee $100
10/2/2021 Reagan Outdoor $1,500 in-kind
10/3/2021 Meg Coviello $25
10/4/2021 Lillian Winn $20
10/4/2021 Nancy Wannter $20
10/5/21 Ida & Laurie Bickley $50
10/8/21 Janeil Addison $100
10/8/21 Marina Amirkhanian $40
10/8/2021 Louanne Davis $20
1011412021 Sharen-Hatiri $260
10/14/2021 Cameron Construction $100
10/15/21 Birdsall Associates $100
10/24/2021 IFO Local 4080 $274.34
10/24/2021 Sharla Bynum $25.05
Total $3,597.39



Date
8/18/2021
8/24/2021
9/3/2021
9/4/2021
9/18/2021
9/23/2021
9/24/2021
9/27/2021
9/30/2021
10/2/2021
10/4/2021
10/4/2021
10/14/2021
10/18/2021
10/24/2021
Total

Ex penses

Recipient
Canva
Canva
Journals Value
Canva
Canva
Canva
Canva
Journals Value
Canva
Reagan
Wix
Wix
Canva
Canva
Landslide Political

Purpose
subscription
Signs
Ad
Banners
subscription
Flyers
Flyers
Ad
Signs
Billboard
Website
Domain
Flyers
subscription
Mailer

Amount
$12.99
$230.00
$360.00
$202.50
$12.99
$58
$41
$360
$255
$1,500.00
$180.18
$9.90
$87.50
$12.99
$274.34
$3,597.39

(in-kind)




