

South Salt Lake City Recorder

220 East Morris Avenue, Suite 200 South Salt Lake, Utah 84115 Phone: 801-483-6027 or 801-483-6019

2021 Financial Disclosure Report for South Salt Lake Candidate

Name of Candidate or Officeholder	Name of Office				
Sharla Bynum	City Council #3 State Zip Code				
Address or Alternate Address City	State Zip Code				
325 E Ivy Ln SS	L UT 84115				
Phone Number or Alternate Phone Number	Email Address				
801-803-4127	avonska a ol-com				
	e of Report the appropriate box)				
Reports:					
October 26 for contributions and expenditure (seven days before the General Election for c	andidates on the General Election ballot)				
 December 2 (final report for candidates who 	were on the General Election ballot)				
☐ Is this Report an Amendment? Yes (If yes, o	late of report)				
 Dissolution Report - The campaign is no long balance is zero. 	ger active or receiving contributions and the campaign account				
Repor	t Verification				
,_ Sharl	didate or Officeholder				
affirm that this Financial Disclosure Report is true, accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature of Candidate or Officeholder Date					
For more information or additional forms, visit www.southsaltlakecity.com or contact the City Recorder at 801-483-6027 or 801-483-6019	For Office Use Only Date Received Entered Copied				

Summary Page

Column A	Column B
Total this Period	Year to Date

C	ONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED		
1	TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED	\$3,597.39	()€:
E	XPENDITURES MADE		
2	TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE	\$3,597.39	
В	ALANCE SUMMARY		·
3	Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period (Refer to Line 7 on your last report)	0	
4	Total Contributions Received (From line 1 Column A)	\$3,597.39	
5	Subtotal (Add lines 3 and 4)	\$3,597-39	
6	Total Expenditures Made (From Line 2 Column A)	\$3,597.39	
7	Balance at Close of Reporting Period (Subtract Line 6 from Line 5)	0	

Utah Code 10-3-208

- (4) Each campaign finance statement described in Subsection (3) shall:
 - (a) except as provided in Subsection (4)(b):
 - (i) report all of the candidate's itemized and total:

A)contributions, including in-kind and other nonmonetary contributions, received up to and including five days before the campaign finance statement is due, excluding a contribution previously reported; and

(B) expenditures made up to and including five days before the campaign finance statement is due, excluding an expenditure previously reported; and

- (ii) identify:
 - (A) for each contribution, the amount of the contribution and the name of the door, if known;
 - (B) for each expenditure, the amount of the expenditure and the name of the recipient of the expenditure; or
- (b) report the total amount of all contributions and expenditures if the candidate receives \$500 or less in contributions and spends \$500 or less on the candidate's campaign.
- (5) Within 30 days after receiving a contribution that is cash or a negotiable instrument, exceeds the anonymous contribution limit, and is from a donor whose name is unknown, a candidate shall disburse the amount of the contribution to:
 - (a) the treasurer of the state or a political subdivision for deposit into the state's or political subdivision's general fund; or
 - (b) an organization that is exempt from federal income taxation under Section 501(c)(3), Internal Revenue Code.

Contributions

Date	Name	Amount	
9/25/2021	Allison Sherman	\$10	
9/25/2021	Katelin Gortat	\$10	
9/25/2021	Barrie Rosenberg	\$18	
9/25/2021	Carmen Diaz	\$25	
9/25/2021	Emily Mijarez	\$15	
9/25/2021	Jennifer Sevey	\$20	
9/25/2021	Keri Graybill	\$25	
9/25/2021	Kerry Herrin	\$50	
9/25/2021	Janalyn Duersch	\$50	
9/26/2021	Julie Evans	\$25	
9/26/2021	Erin Bitner	\$15	
9/26/2021	Heather Musser	\$20	
9/26/2021	Carrine Jensen	\$10	
9/26/2021	Jessica Sellers	\$10	
9/26/2021	Jack Carruth	\$100	
9/26/2021	Nic and MJ Duersch	\$20	
9/26/2021	Cameron Peck	\$10	
9/26/2021	Clarissa Williams	\$20	
9/26/2021	Chris Wood	\$50	
9/27/2021	Lei Hu	\$25	
9/28/2021	Erika Fontana	\$50	
9/28/2021	Charmaine Peck	\$100	
9/29/2021	Ashley johnson	\$20	
9/29/2021	Jesika Cooper	\$25	
10/1/2021	Fred & Geraldine Duersch	\$300	
10/2/2021	Jerold & Terrell McPhee	\$100	
10/2/2021	Reagan Outdoor	\$1,500	in-kind
10/3/2021	Meg Coviello	\$25	
10/4/2021	Lillian Winn	\$20	
10/4/2021	Nancy Wannter	\$20	
10/5/21	Ida & Laurie Bickley	\$50	
10/8/21	Janeil Addison	\$100	
10/8/21	Marina Amirkhanian	\$40	
10/8/2021	Louanne Davis	\$20	
10/14/2021	Sharen Hauri	\$200	
10/14/2021	Cameron Construction	\$100	
10/15/21	Birdsall Associates	\$100	
10/24/2021	IFO Local 4080	\$274.34	
10/24/2021	Sharla Bynum	\$25.05	
Γotal		\$3,597.39	

Expenses

Date	Recipient	Purpose	Amount	
8/18/2021	Canva	subscription	\$12.99	
8/24/2021	Canva	Signs	\$230.00	
9/3/2021	Journals Value	Ad	\$360.00	
9/4/2021	Canva	Banners	\$202.50	
9/18/2021	Canva	subscription	\$12.99	
9/23/2021	Canva	Flyers	\$58	
9/24/2021	Canva	Flyers	\$41	
9/27/2021	Journals Value	Ad	\$360	
9/30/2021	Canva	Signs	\$255	
10/2/2021	Reagan	Billboard	\$1,500.00	(in-kind)
10/4/2021	Wix	Website	\$180.18	
10/4/2021	Wix	Domain	\$9.90	
10/14/2021	Canva	Flyers	\$87.50	
10/18/2021	Canva	subscription	\$12.99	
10/24/2021	Landslide Political	Mailer	\$274.34	
Total			\$3,597.39	